B e v

MAINTENANCE MANUAL Sk
MOBILE RADIO 52
ELECTRONIC DIGITAL CLOCK 19D429761G1-G7 :g
S
CONTENTS
Page
DESCRIPTION ittt it eenueoeetosenonaeenesassasaassosesosassssossossosssossasesnasas 1
IN ST AL AT ION & ittt ittt tneeenenneeeeeaasneeeseeaesssaasesosasosssessssssanneeaneanns 1
CIRCUIT ANALY SIS ittt ittt teeteeeeeeaneoesossoesanasossossosssoseassosssossssasssnans 2
TROUBLESHOOTING PROCEDURE . .....cttieeteeroteenoeenoassnsssosssssoossnassssssesasanass 2
OUTLINE DIAGRAMS
Numbering Of AL & TBl .. ...t iiiueeeeennneeoeeeeseanoeesoasecenansesesosceasnns 3
Digital Clock 19D429761G1-G5 ... vt iiniereeneeeeoneeeeeoneesonnsesensnscannes 4
Digital Clock 19D429761G6 & G7 . vevvv v iineeeeeeeeeoneeessnnsnnsssnsnnsnnonnns 5
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS
Digital Clock 19D429761G1=G5 ...t iiiiiiiininieneeeeeeoneseoaneseeacnanaennanss 6
Digital Clock 19D429761G6 & G7 .o viiveneroenoesonensssosesssonnssssssnsesonns 7
PARTS LIST it ittt it teeeneesaessosssosoasesnscasasesssssosssssssasncassasnssssssanas 6 & 7
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
MASTR® CoNtroller vt iitereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeoeneeoesasossosesssananananeans 8
MASTR Local Controller . .vt it initieeeeeeeeeeneeeeeenenaeenseeseasesesseseasesns 9
MASTR Local Controller (220V) ... iiireeeeeoeeeeeeeeneeneseaneaeansesasasonnnns 10
Executive II Station ... veieeeeeeeeeetoeeesassssesaasosossosanssssssossnsnsns 11
Digital Clock 19D429761G6-G7 & GE-MARC V'™Desk Top Station .............c.en.. 12

OPTION NUMBER

PRODUCT LINE

8593-8596
8637-8642
9930-9936
Part of Comb.

MASTR Controller

Local MASTR Controller
MASTR® Executive II Station
GE-MARC V Desk Top Station

DESCRIPTION

The General Electric Electronic Digital
Clock is designed to operate from either
121 VAC or 242 VAC, 50 or 60 Hertz with a
12 hour or 24 hour readout. Selecting the
desired modes of operation is accomplished
by removing jumpers from the printed board
to TBl and/or changing connections at the
power transformer primary windings. The
readout consists of four digit positionms.
Each digit position is composed of a seven-
segment LED display.

Two time setting switches are provided
on the clock: FAST SET and SLOW SET. The
FAST SET switch is operated to allow setting
the time close to, but not past, the de-
sired time. The SLOW SET switch is operated
to bring the clock slowly up to the desired
time.

GENERAL @

INSTALLATION

The Electronic Digital Clock may be
installed in existing radio equipment or
control equipment in the field. Refer to
the proper Installation Instructions. See
Table of Contents.

The clock is wired at the factory for
24 hour, 50 Hertz, 121 VAC operation. The
following instructions should be used when
modifying the clock for the various modes
of operation.

60 HERTZ OPERATION

1. Remove the Red wire between TB1l-3
and Al1-H10.

ELECTRIC




LBI30791

12 HOUR OPERATION

1. Remove the Brown wire between TB1-3

and Al-H1l1.

242 VAC OPERATION

Refer tc Wiring Diagram.

CIRCUIT ANALYSIS

The Electronic Digital Clock is com-
posed of a Digital Clock Module (Al), two
switches (S1 and S2), transformer (T1),
capacitor (Cl), and terminal board (TBl).

Power Supply

The line voltage (121 VAC or 242 VAC)
is stepped down by transformer Tl and the
resulting 9 VAC is applied at Al-H4 to the
rectifier inside the clock module. The
rectified output for the clock module is

INSTALLATION

filtered by Cl.

The charge on Cl is suffi-

cient to keep the clock module active for

removed.

about one second after the line voltage is

The other stepped-down voltage (7 VAC
center-tapped) provides the voltage for the
LED readouts at Al-Hl1 and H2.

Digital Clock Module Al

The internal input signal applied to
the clock circuit is divided by either 50
or 60, depending on the 50/60 Hz SELECT in-

put (determined by whether the Red jumper
wire between TB1-3 and Al1-H10 is present).
Three counter stages in the clock module
complete the division to 12 or 24 hours,

depending on the 12/24 hour select input
(determined by whether the Brown jumper wire

between TB1-3 and Al-Hll is present).
gates between the counters allow time-
setting at the rate of one hour-digit per
second or one minute-digit per second
(controlled by the SLOW SET and FAST SET
Switches S1 and S2).

TROUBLESHOOTING PROCEDURE

Logic

SYMPTOM

PROBABLE CAUSE

TEST

1. No display
2. Time-Keeping erratic
3. Display Flickers but

Time-Keeping correct

4, One digit not turned
on

5. One segment of dis-
play not turned on

6. FAST SET/SLOW SET
do not operate

No AC input or H6 grounded

Wrong power frequency
selected

Loose connection from LED
supply voltage

Bad multiplex driver in
clock IC

Bad multiplex driver in
clock IC

Bad switch or incorrect
connection to hole 14 of
clock module

Check AC input, remove
ground on H6

Check for jumper between
TB1-3 and Al-H10

Check transformer con-
nections

Replace clock module

Replace clock module

Check connections and
switches

GENERAL

Copyright (© 1979, General Electric Company

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY s MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION
WORLD HEADQUARTERS ¢ LYNCHBURG, VIRGINIA 24502 U.S.A.

U.S.A.

EB ELECTRIC

* Trademark of General Electric Company U S A
Printed n US. A




LBI30791

Al

Hi
+ +++trt bttt E

H28 4

RC-3783

OUTLINE DIAGRAM
NUMBERING OF Al AND TB1

Issue 1 3



LBI30791

i - — — — — — = N
FAST SLow
-+ [ Imm + + +
#4-40 x 188 —| Sl 52 |
(4 PLACES) oo
\L___j

#2_56 X 300 ~ [

NUT 8 L'WASHER .
(4 PLACES) VIEW IN DIRECTION OF ARROW B

/™

Al
| — ]
: ’ ) ’/ N : Vi -~ ;"\ s7oN o ; | :
I ! vl \ ! A \ ( Vol \ | | |
S b e T

| [ [ | | | | | [ ! 1 |
L | 2 3 4 5 6 7 e[
l - S T
I +H%O 0/ O 0) \O OH+ !
| |
| I
| I
|
l #g-32
i NUT & L'WASHER
| (2 PLACES)
|
T+ T N

l 4
7 ]

VIEW IN DIRECTION OF ARROW ‘A’
(SHOW WITH Al CLOCK MODULE REMOVED)

OUTLINE DIAGRAM
DIGITAL CLOCK 19D429761G1-G5

4 Issue 1

=== ————]

WARNING

r— NP276466

#6-32

NUT 8 L'WASHER
(2 PLACES)

b a

(19D430581, Rev. 0)

THIS CABLE FOR GROUP | ONLY



TERMINAL NO.3

TERMINAL NO. 2
TERMINAL NO. |

BK

LBI30791

FAST. SLOW ﬂ
+ + L[y -+
# 4-40X.188 ]| sl s2 I
(4 PLACES) ||fF———— —_—
" E "
“D"
R6 l
FIBER WASH —rh —/
4035306P40 ﬁ »17'
# 2-56X.312 \
NUT & WASH
4 PLACES ) VIEW IN DIRECTION OF ARROW "8" Al
{ ROTATED 90° CCW )
STRAP
I9AII5185P8
SUPPORT
1982328606l
| /l_
- N

RN -~ -~ -~ - T'
)
1 '
' '

TBI

AN

I
1
]

o A B LNy

+ - - -

]

i

#6-32
NUT & L' WASH
(2 PLACES)
+ E3)
+ T -
:@ I
| . 1 S
L LOCATE GREEN, GREEN- WHITE - RED,

RED - WHITE WIRES AT THIS END.

WARNING BL

[ NP276466
HE

oasedee
o

et
[

REMOVE R6 BY

CLIPPING - LEADS

PARTIAL VIEW "D"

i
|
|
|
|
|
l
|
|
I
I
|
l
|
T +

VIEW IN DIRECTION OF ARROW "C"

1T 3
e e
# 6-32 il?, ‘ Y
f‘..

NUT 8 L WASH
( 2 PLACES )

W\ __

C

STRAIN REILEF J
ISAlI6768PS

VIEW IN DIRECTION OF ARROW "A"
(SHOW WITH Al CLOCK MODULE REMOVED )

Lo

(19p432338, Rev. 0)

“c" 4—‘- ‘@

OUTLINE DIAGRAM
DIGITAL CLOCK 19D429761G6 & G7

Issue 1 5



LB130791 8! PARTS LIST

01 ELECTRONIC DIGITAL CLOCK
19042976162 242 VAC NASTER EXECUTIVE 11 STATION o o
R CUTIVE 11 STATION
A1 8 V18-G 19D429761G3 121 VAC LOCAL CONTROLLER
CLOCK MODULE { o) 61 19D429761G4 242 VAC LOCAL CONTROLLER
7 19D429761G5 HARNESS ASSEMBLY
T ISSUE 1
e (19042976IGI OR G3)(SHOWN CONNECTED FOR 121VAC OFPERATION)
VLED HIO+— BR-W 6 v18-BK ~
© XF1101-2 T0 SYMBOL | GE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
VLED H20O G G-W MASTR
L CONTROLLER
BATTERY(+) H30O - BR
oS Al 19A134623P1 Clock, digital. AM/PM Indicator, power failure
VAC H4& R-W R BK-W éiglcator; sim to National Semi-Conductor MA1022-
STANDBY 0SC HSO
---------- CAPACITORS =~ = = = = = = = =
H6 O BK N 4 V18- BK
© TB1-2 c1 5493132P18 Electrolytic: 1000 pf +150-10%, 20 VDCW.
Vs H7 BK 121VAC CONNFCTIONS FOR MASTR CONTROLLFR
Vs ngodC (19p429761G1) A T SWITCHES - - - = = - - - - -
| o3 s1 19B209040P7 Slide: SPDT, 0.5 amp at 125 v; sim to
HS9 O ;;d Continental-Wirt Type G132.
50/60 HZ SEL H1oo-——|R > D2 e N R TRANSFORMERS - — = = - = — =
12/24 HR SEL H11 0O BR \]_/ c1 T1 19A134773P1 Power, step-down:
B " Pri: 121/242 VRMS, 50/60 Hz,
FAST SET H12 BL ——J—— onou Sec: 7.2 VRMS at 250 mA,
o 1+
sLow SET H13 02 ) D T A (N B TERMINAL BOARDS - - - - = = = = =
TIME SET ALLOW H14 O BK TB11 7775500P18 Phen: 8 terminals.
wisod 0N T e CABLES - - = = = = = = = = =
H1&é O 1 W1B 19A129871G3 Power: 3 conductor, approx 6 feet long.
H17 0 HARDWARE KIT
180 Wi1-F1 19A138369G1-G4
H
weol 4 0 (/e |t PLUGS = - = = = = = = = =
H20 O B! Wi \\1{ Pl 19A115882P4 Terminal: sim to AMP 61725-2.
H21 0 08 G S T N N PP CABLES - - = - - - - - = = =
H22 O W1lA 19A129871G2 Power: 3 conductor, approx 15 feet long.
O é BK
H23 O
--------- MISCELLANEOUS - - - - = = = = =
Hz4 O 04 L w, 19A136735G1 Grommet. (Used with W1B).
H25 O 121VAC CONNECT ION(S FOGR MASTR LOCAL CONTROLLER 19A116768P9 Bushing, strain relief. (Used with W1A).
19D42976!
19A122059P2 Pad. (Located on edge of printed board).
H2é O 6
VDD H270 181 19A137760G1 Clock window.
W LA 19B201074P306 Tap screw, Phillips POZIDRIV®: No. 6-32 x 3/8.
VDD H28 8 (Secures 4029851P26 cable clamp & clock).
G 4
o 19B205288P1 Support. (Digital clock- for MASTR II EXEC.
NOTES « STATION) .
é BF
1. ALL WIRES ARE SF22 UNLESS OTHERWISE O 4029851P26 Clip loop. (Used with power cord).
— c— SPECIFIED. 7141225P3 Hex nut: No. 6-32. (Secures cable clamps).
2. FOR 60 HZ OPERATION, REMOVE OR CUT RED 4 W
T , WIRE FROM T1B'-3 10 A1-H10. O W, N402P37C6 Flatwashei‘: kNo. 6. (Used with tap screw that
BR-W = - B ROwn W TRE RO 15108 1BEROYE, OB CuT 262VAC CONNECTIONS FOR MASTR LOCAL CONTROLLER secures clock).
O - * N404P13C6 Lockwasher, internal tooth: No. 6. (Secures
6 (19042976164 ) cable tzla.mps)l.l
NP276466 Nameplate. (WARNING).
TB1
I BR o l f MODEL NO REV LETTER 4035306P40 X;her, fiber. (Located under screws that secure
BK-W B 8 .
fFLISD4729761G] 8 Vi8-G
O
I PLI9C42976162 mOLE
PLI9D429761G3 6 V18-BK P1
BK PLI9C 42976164 O- XF801-1
O 4
4 18-
R ° e o
N
1217242V
(19042976162 OR G4) AC CONNECTIONS FOR MASTR EXECUTIVE 11
— — (19D429761GlI OR G2)
(19D429758, Rev. 3)
DIGITAL CLOCK 19D429761G1l-G5

*
6 Issue 2 COMPONENTS ADDED, DELETED OR CHANGED BY PRODUCTION CHANGES.



PARTS LIST

ELECTRONIC DIGITAL CLOCK

19D429761G6 121 VAC GE MARC V STATION
19D429761G7 241 VAC GE MARC V STATION

ISSUE 1

Al 19A134623P1 Clock, digital. AM/PM Indicator, power failure
indicator; sim to National Semi-Conductor MA1022-
GLR.
---------- CAPACITORS - - - - - = - - -
c1 5493132P18 Electrolytic: 1000 pf +150-10%, 20 VDCW.
---------- SWITCHES - = = = = = = = = =
S1 19B209040P7 Slide: SPDT, 0.5 amp at 125 v; sim to Continental-
and Wirt Type G132.
s2
---------- TRANSFORMERS - - - - - - - -
Tl 19A134773P1 Power, step-down:
Pri input: 121/242 VRMS, 50/60 Hz,
Sec output: 7.2 VRMS CT at 250 mA.
-------- TERMINAL BOARDS - =~ - = = = - = -
TB1 7775500P18 Phen: 8 terminals.
HARNESS ASSEMBLY
19D429761G4
(Includes C1, S1, S2, TBl)
ASSOCIATED PARTS
HARDWARE KIT
19A138369G2
----------- PLUGS - = = = = = = = = =
Pl 19A115882P4 Terminal: sim to AMP 61725-2.
----------- CABLES = = = = = = = - - =
W1A 19A129871G1 Power 3 conductor, approx 6 feet long.
--------- MISCELLANEOUS - - - - = - = - -
19A116768P9 Bushing, strain relief.
19A122059P2 Pad. (Located on edge of printed board).
19B201074P306 Tap screw, Phillips POZIDRIV®: No. 6-32 x 3/8.
(Secures clock).
19B205288P1 Support. (Digital clock- for MASTR II EXEC.
STATION) .
NP276466 Nameplate. (WARNING).
4035306P40 Washer, fiber. (Located under screws that secures
Al).
19B209268P101 Solderless terminal; sim to AMP 42035-1. (Hung in
wiring).
19A115185P8 Retaining strap; sim to Dennison BAR-LOK 08470.
(Secures Cl1).
N84P5005C6 Machine screw: No. 2-56 x 5/16. (Secures clock
Al).
N210P5C6 Hex nut: No. 2-56. (Secures clock Al).
N404P8C6 Lockwasher, internal tooth: No. 2. (Secures

clock Al).

*COMPONENTS ADDED, DELETED OR CHANGED BY PRODUCTION CHANGES

T8B!
1
A1 % -
CLOCK MODULE - o e SOLL
19042976IG6 (SHOWN CONNECTED FOR 121VAC OPERATION)
VLED HIO BR-W ot V18-BK XF80I-2
VLED H20- G-y
BATTERY(+) H30 | BR
vac Ha o—}B-Y — e BK-¥ ©s
STANDBY 0SC HSO
ne o)L I BK ot V18-BK Rs801-1
Vss 7oK ‘ 1217242 VAC CONNECTIONS FOR MASTR CONTROLLER
Vss ngo4-8— 03
H9 O _J BK EI0
50/60 HZ SEL H100—+4R — S
12/24 HR SEL H110—BR \L
FAST SET H120BL K 7.
SLOW SET H13 042
TIME SET ALLOW H14 08K
H150 BL £9
H16 0
H17 0
H180
H190
H20 0
H210
H22 0
H23 0 NOTES!
W20 SLL VIRES ARE SF22 UNLESS OTHERWISE
58,5862 SLERATION, SAYE o8 cuT
Voo 1270 % R6 REMOVED FROM Al CLOCK MODULE.
Voo H28 oY
" o1 MODEL NO REV LETTER
BR-¥ PLISD429761G6
Lo6 PLISD4297616 7
BR
| [ o bos| |
| |
BK 0 4
ON

TRANSFORMER CONNEC
FOR 242VAC OPERATI

19D429761G7

T1
ON

(19D430748, Rev. 1)

Issue 1

LBI30791

\

T0
> DESK STATION

TO A701
( LED DISPLAY BD.)

ON DESK STATION

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
DIGITAL CLOCK 19D429761G6 & G7

7



LBI30791
7 —

THESE INSTRUCTIONS COVER THE INSTALLATION OF
DIGITAL CLOCK PL 19D429761GI  IN MASTR CONTROLLER.

AC COVER

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:
#6 SCREWS I. LOOSEN THUMBSCREWS ON REAR OF UNIT AND REMOVE COVER.

2. REMOVE 4- #8 SCREWS FROM BASE PLATE AND REMOVE HOUSING
FROM BASEPLATE.

3. REMOVE DUMMY WINDOW IN CLOCK OPENING Aw REPLACE WITH CLOCK WINDOW
PLI9AI37760Gl. RN DUMMY TO STOCK. HEAT STAKE WINDOW IN PLACE
BY APPLYING SOLDER IRON OR SIMlLAR 104 RETAINING TABS.
4. MOUNT CLOCK AS SHOWN IN FIG. | WITH 2. 198201074P306 SCREWS (#6 X 3/8) AND .6 WASHER.
u?OﬁT?ﬂCg ~\EMCVE PRCTECTIVE FILM FRCM LED READCUT.LCCATE CLCCK FLUSH AGAINST WINDCW
5. ROUTE WIRES FROM CLOCK UNDER PWB AS SHOWN IN FIG. 2
DO NOT ROUTE THRU CABLE CLAMP OR SPOT TIE TO OTHER WIRING.

6. REMOVE 2- #6 SCREWS AND AC COVER.

‘ 7. SOLDER ONE BLACK WIRE TO XFI101-2 AND THE
OTHER BLACK WIRE TO TBI-2,

8. REMOVE NUT FROM GI. PLACE LUG FROM GREEN WIRE ON
G| FOLLOWED BY L'WASH. THEN RE-ASSEMBLE NUT.

FIG. 2 9. RE-ASSEMBLE UNIT.

NOTE :
A, INCLUDED IN HARDWARE KIT PLI19A138369G! .

DUMMY WINDOW

CLOCK
WINDOW
‘ DO
19A137760G1 coveR
SEE NOTE 3
A N102P 37C6
HOUSING #NngA?HER
THUMBSCREWS
CABLE CLAMP
SEE NOTE | A (A4029851P 26 )
AL __VIEW AT "A"
/ . [ 1 U
\— CLOCK \
/t\ BASEPLATE
SR #8 SCREWS
A 198201074P306 SEE NOTE 2
FIG. |

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

MASTR CONTROLLER

(19D417774, Sh. 2, Rev. 1)

8 Issue 2



o

|
| +
1

1
1
Z ~
CABLE
ELawe " FI6. 2
A A4029851P26 gﬁglﬁEP
NOTE 6 A& A4029851P26
#6-32 NUT
A7141225pP3
LOCKWASHER
A N404PI13C6
DUMMY WINDOW
WINDOW
NOTE 3

A PLISAI37760GI

HOUSING

POWER CORD
A PLI9AI2987I16GI

— o 1

VIEW AT “A"
(PARTIAL)

STRAIN

RELIEF
A |9A116768P9

NOTE 6

DIGITAL C_OCK
PLLI9D429761G3

/covzn

THUMBSCREWS
(SEE NOTE 1)

FIG. |

\— CLOCK

#8 SCREWS
(SEE NOTE 2)

\ BASEPLATE

(19D417782, Sh. 3, Rev. 1)

# 2 SCREW 8 NUT

CLOCK MODULE

LBI30791

THESE INSTRUCTIONS COVER THE INSTALLATION OF
DIGITAL CLOCK 19D429761G3  IN LOCAL MASTR
CONTROLLER

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

LOOSEN THUMB SCREWS ON REAR OF UNIT AND REMOVE COVER.
REMOVE 4 8 SCREWS FROM BASE PLATE AND REMOVE HOUSING FROM BASEPLATE.

REMOVE DUMMY WINDOW IN CLOCK OPENING AND REPLACE WITH CLOCK WINDOW

PLIQAI377GOGI ETURN TO STOCK. HEAT STAKE WINDCW IN PLACE BY APPLYING
DER IRCN CR SIMILAR TC 4 RETAINING TABS.

ROUTE POWER CABLE THROUGH HOLE IN CHASSIS AS SHOWN IN FIG. 2

AND VIEW "A".  REMOVE 4 SCREWS AND NUTS HOLDING CLOCK MODULE TC

DIGITAL CLOCK CHASS!IS. ROUTE POWER CORD THRU CABLE CLAMP ON DIGITAL

CLOCK CHASSIS. SCLDER WHITE WIRE TO TBI-4, BLACK WIRE TGO TBI-6 AND

GREEN WIRE TO TBI-8. REPLACE CLOCK MODULE .

. MOUNT CLOCK AS SHOWN IN FiG | WITH 19B201074P306 SCREWS (=6 X 3/8) AND

/6 WASHER. N40M2P270¢ REMOVE PROTECTIVE FiLM FRCM LED READOUT.
LOCATE CLOCK FLUSH AGAINST WINDCW WITHIN .06.

. INSTALL CABLE CLAMPS AND INSTALL STRAIN RELEIF.
. RE-ASSEMBLE UNIT.

4 INCLUDED IN HARDWARE KIT PLI9A138369G3.

CLOCK

AN4O2P37C6A
# 6 WASHER
NOTE 5

# 6-32 X 3/8 SCR
A 19B201074P306

POWER CORD

“ 6-32 X 3/8 SCR
AI9B201074P306

CABLE CLAMP
A A4029851P26
NOTE 6

VIEW AT "c"
(PARTIAL)

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

LOCAL MASTR CONTROLLER

Issue 2 9



LBI30791

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

//

POWER CORD

GROMMET

SEE NOTE 6

A A4029851P26

HOUSING

/CABLE

CLAMP TAG & 5496537P24

(SEE NOTE 7))

CLAMP
SEE NOTE 6 A A4029851P26
#6-32 NUT SEE NOTE 6
A 7141225P3
LOCKWASHER
AN404PI3CE
DUMMY WINDOW
WINDOW B

SEE NOTE 3 —_—

A PLISAI37T760GI N\ /// I™MN B /COVER

/— THUMBSCREWS
% SEE NOTE |

I

CLOCK
T BASEPLATE

#8 SCREWS
SEE NOTE 2

FIG. |

LOCAL MASTR CONTROLLER (220 V)

10

Issue 2

A PLISAI36735GI

J

VIEW AT "A"

(PARTIAL)

(19D417782, Sh. 4, Rev. 1)

THESE INSTRUCTIONS COVER THE INSTALLATION OF
DIGITAL CLOCK PLI9D429761G4 IN LOCAL MASTR
CONTROLLER FOR 220 VOLT OPERATION

INSTALLATION INSTRUCT 1ONS
| LOOSEN THUMB SCREWS ON REAR OF UNIT AND REMOVE COVER.

2. REMOVE 4 #8 SCRENS FROM BASE PLATE AND REMOVE HOUSING FROM BASEPLATE
3 REMOVE DUMMY WINDOW IN CLOCK OPENING AND REPLACE WITH CLOCK WINDOW

PLIAI377606Gl, RETURN DUMMY TG STOCK HEAT STAKE WINDCW IN PLACE BY APPLY ING
SCLDER IRCN CR SIMILAR TC 4 RETAINING TABS.

4 ROUTE POWER CABLE THROUGH HOLE IN CHASSIS AS SHOWN IN FIG. 2

AND VIEW "A"

5. MOUNT CLOCK AS SHOWN IN VIEW "C"WITH 19B201074P306 SCREWS (.6 X 3/8) AND

6 WASHER N402P37.6 REMCVE PRCTECTIVE FILM FRCM LED READCUT.
LCCATE CLCCK FLUSH AGAINST WINDCW WITHIN .06

6. INSTALL CABLE CLAMPS AND GROMMET.

7. APPLY 5496537P24 TAG APPROXIMATELY 3 INCHES FROM STRIPPED END OF CABLE.
8. RE-ASSEMBLE UNIT

A INCLUDED IN HARDWARE KIT PLI9AI38369G4.

A 9B201074P306 e iR
6-32 X 3/8
POWER CORD

A 198201074P306
| #6-32 X 3/8

CABLE CLAMP
A A4029851P26

VIEW AT "c"
(PARTIAL)



’ﬁ-l\
| _— CONTROL PANEL
PLI9D423452GI

/ SEE VIEW "g"
g DIGITAL CLOCK

//{;i;;l//‘"/////’ PLI9D429761G2
7

COVER

PLATE ! <]
19a130717- || [ -
el |

| [Ly # 6 THD FORMING
F SCREWS
A 19B201074P304

\
\\

N\

SEAL CHANNEL — |

A A4029030PIO
ASM TO CHASSIS
PER CPD PROCESS
P7C- EAI34

—— LED BD 19B227018

r r'*////////
VIEW "E"
INSULATOR
AI9A122059P2
INSTALL FLUSH WITH

EDGE OF PW.B. AS
SHOWN.

LBI30791

THIS INSTRUCTION COVERS INSTALLATION OF DIGITAL CLOCK
19D429761G! OR G2 INTGC MASTR EXEC || DESK TOP STATION.

INSTRUCTIONS::

INSTRUCTIONS :
.

2.

X F80l

. MOUNT DIGITAL CLOCK (PL19D429761

TERMINATE EITHER BLACK WIRE WITH (A |9A115882P4 AND SLEEVE
WITH (A19C301208P6) .

FOR FIG 2
REMOVE COVER PLATE I19A130717P1 AND RETURN TO STOCK.

MOUNT SUPPORT (A19B205288P2) BY USING TWO =6 THD
FORMING SCREWS (A198201074P304).

) BY USING TWO :6
THD FORMING SCREWS (A19B201074P3G4). REMCVE PRGTECTIVE
FILM FROM LED READGUT.

. ROUTE WIRES FROM DIGITAL CLOCK THRU H6 TO BOTTOM OF

CHASSIS AND CONNECT GR WIRE TO Gil, ONE BK WIRE TO
S801-1, SEE VIEW D AND SOLDER ONE BK WIRE TO XF80I-|

INCLUDED IN HARDWARE KIT PLI9A138369G2.

BK WIRE
FROM CLOCK
S80Il
EXISTING -
WHITE WIRE
| VIEW AT "D"

POWER SUPPLY
PLI9D4235006GI

o\

/

e —"
<+— "p" H4© - (
T

n

[+]

. EI__
onld 2 s

[+]

VIEW "B"
ROTATED 90° CCW

SUPPORT A
198205288PI

b

TERMINAL
A 19A115882P4

x%\\

SLEEVE
A 19C301208P6

(19C321825, Sh, 2, Rev. 2)

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
MASTR Executive II STATION

Issue 2 11



LBI30791

T
| — CONTROL PANEL
PLI9D423452

| __— PLI9D42976I

COVER
PLATE
I9A142715GI

T

|, # 6 THD FORMING
1A SCREWS
A 19B201074P304

SEAL CHANNEL —
' A A4029030PI0

ASM TO CHASSIS
PER CPD PROCESS
P7C- EAI34

/ SEE VIEW "E"
WIRE ) DIGITAL CLOCK

B

VIEW AT "A" \ SUPPORT A
198205288 P!

WIRE GP A’

SLEEVE

TERMINAL
A 19C301208P6

A 19A115882P4

INSTALLATION DIAGRAM

DIGITAL CLOCK 19D429761G6 & G7
GE MARC V DESK TOP STATION

12 Issue 2

—— LED BD 19B223377

(A701) ES

X F80I

THIS INSTRUCTION COVERS INSTALLATION OF DIGITAL CLOCK
19D429761G6 OR 'G7 INTO MASTR EXEC || DESK TOP STATION.
FOR GE MARC V APPLICATION.

INSTRUCTIONS :

| . TERMINATE EITHER BLACK WIRE WITH (A 19A115882P4 AND SLEEVE
WITH (A19C301208P6) .

INSTRUCTIONS: FOR FIG 2

| . REMOVE COVER PLATE 19A142715GI, REMOVE WIRES RUNNING
FROM LED AT E9 & EIO ON LED BOARD AND RETURN TO STOCK.

2. MOUNT SUPPORT (A19B205288P2) BY USING TWO #6 THD
FORMING SCREWS (A19B201074P304).

3. MOUNT DIGITAL CLOCK (PL19D429761 ) BY USING TWO #6
THD FORMING SCREWS (4A19B201074P304). REMOVE PROTECTIVE
FILM FROM LED READOUT.

4. ROUTE WIRE GP "A" FROM DIGITAL CLOCK THRU H6 TO BOTTOM OF
CHASS IS AND CONNECT GR WIRE TO GIl, ONE BK WIRE TO
S80f-1, SEE VIEW D AND SOLDER ONE BK WIRE TO XF80I-2.
ROUTE WIRE GP "B" DIRECTLY TO A70! BD. SOLDER BLUE WIRE
TO £9. SOLDER BLACK WIRE TO EIO.

A INCLUDED IN HARDWARE KIT PLISAI38369G2.

BK WIRE
FROM CLOCK
S80I
_ EXISTING
WHITE WIRE
VIEW AT "D"

POWER SUPPLY
PLISD423500

/

4
juie)

2 5
VIEW "B"

ROTATED 90° CCW
(S801)

(19C321825, Sh. 3, Rev. 1)



